   Product Approval Sheet
  Customer : Ropla
                                         Issued no : 2025. 01. 23.
                                         Revision no :
  ���� Product description : Series Impedance film capacitors
  ���� Product code : PCX2 347S00044
  ���� Application :
CUSTOMER

loose in box
lt = 5 ± 1.0 mm lt = 25 ± 2.0 mm
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
Pitch = 10.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.6 +0.06/-0.05 mm
0.068 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30683 D31683 D34683 D35683
0.082 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30823 D31823 D34823 D35823
0.1 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D30104 D31104 D34104 D35104
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.1 6.0 x 12.0 x 18.0 1.4 F30104 F31104 F34104 F35104
0.15 7.0 x 13.5 x 18.0 1.9 F30154 F31154 F34154 F35154
0.22 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 F30224 F31224 F34224 F35224
0.33 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 F30334 F31334 F34334 F35334
0.47 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 F30474 F31474 F34474 F35474
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.33 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 3.2 J30334 J31334 J34334 J35334
0.47 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 J30474 J31474 J34474 J35474
0.68 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 J30684 J31684 J34684 J35684
1.0 12.0 x 22.0 x 26.0 9.0 J30105 J31105 J34105 J35105
1.5 16.5 x 22.0 x 26.0 10.0 J30155 J31155 J34155 J35155
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.47 9.0 x 19.0 x 31.0 5.5 L30474 L31474 L34474 L35474
0.68 10.0 x 20.0 x 31.0 6.5 L30684 L31684 L34684 L35684
1.0 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 7.8 L30105 L31105 L34105 L35105
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 L30155 L31155 L34155 L35155
2.2 21.0 x 31.0 x 31.0 20.5 L30225 L31225 L34225 L35225
PILKOR Electronics
Series Impedance                                        PCX2 347
Film capacitors
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 5 OF 18

Capacitors are marked with having following information;
1.Manufacturer (PILKOR)
2.Manufacturer's type designation (PCX2 347)
3.Rated capacitance in code according to IEC 60062
4.Rated (AC) voltage (310V~)
5.Sub class (X2)
6.Tolerance on rated capacitance M = ± 20 %  K = ± 10 %
7.Climatic category (55/110/56)
8.Metallized polyester film (MKT)
9.Year and week of manufacturing (e.g. 2001)
10.Safety approvals
* white or black color
Example of marking
Marking on the side or top
Marking on the side or top
Marking on the top      Marking on the side
Marking on the top
150n M 310V~ X2
PCX2 347  MKT
1μ M 310V~ X2
PCX2 347  MKT
PILKOR  2001   55/110/56
10n M 310V~ X2
347 PILKOR 2001
PILKOR    2001
55/110/56
10n M 310V~ X2
347 PILKOR 2001
PILKOR Electronics
Series Impedance                                        PCX2 347
Film capacitors
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 7 OF 18
 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS
Safety
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors in marking as shown.
1 Manufacturer’s name
2 Sub-family
3 Type description and safety class X2
4 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage
  and climatic category (IEC)
5 Safety approvals & Lead free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
6 Batch nr. & production period year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code (12NC)
*** Color of Label : White
 Color of    Safety   Marking : Red
KC
File No.
PILKOR Electronics  www.pilkor.co.kr
INTERF. SUPPR. FILM CAPACITOR
MKT RADIAL POTTED TYPE   X2
0.1μF ±20% 310V~   55/110/56
2000              PCX2 347F30104
DATE 2001
BATCH NO 5433128
Safety
PILKOR Electronics
Series Impedance                                        PCX2 347
Film capacitors
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 8 OF 18
 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS
Safety
INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS